Biosecurity (Border Processing—Trade Single Window)
Amendment Act 2014
Public Act 2014 No 11
Date of assent 24 March 2014
Commencement see section 2
Contents
Page
1 Title 2

Wine Act 2003 (2003 No 114)
After section 113A (as inserted by Part 1 of this schedule), insert:
113B Duty to use JBMS to supply border information
(1) This section applies to a requirement by or under this Act to supply to the Min-
istry any border information.
(2) After the commencement of this section, the only ways in which a person can
comply with the requirement are—
(a) by using the JBMS; or
(b) by using another means for the time being generally or specifically ap-
proved in writing by the Director-General.
(3) In this section,—
border information and JBMS have the meanings given or referred to in sec-
tion 41A(1) of the Biosecurity Act 1993
Director-General has the meaning given in section 4(1) of this Act
Ministry has the meaning given in section 41A(1) of the Biosecurity Act 1993
and also has the meaning given in section 4(1) of this Act.
Section 113B(3): replaced, on 1 March 2016, by section 447 of the Food Act 2014 (2014 No 32).
Schedule
Biosecurity (Border Processing—Trade Single Window)
Amendment Act 2014
Reprinted as at
1 March 2016
16
Reprints notes
1 General
This is a reprint of the Biosecurity (Border Processing—Trade Single Window)
Amendment Act 2014 that incorporates all the amendments to that Act as at the
date of the last amendment to it.
2 Legal status
Reprints are presumed to correctly state, as at the date of the reprint, the law
enacted by the principal enactment and by any amendments to that enactment.
Section 18 of the Legislation Act 2012 provides that this reprint, published in
electronic form, has the status of an official version under section 17 of that
Act. A printed version of the reprint produced directly from this official elec-
tronic version also has official status.
3 Editorial and format changes
Editorial and format changes to reprints are made using the powers under sec-
tions 24 to 26 of the Legislation Act 2012. See also http://www.pco.parlia-
ment.govt.nz/editorial-conventions/.
4 Amendments incorporated in this reprint
Food Act 2014 (2014 No 32): section 447
Wellington, New Zealand:
Published under the authority of the New Zealand Government—2016
Reprinted as at
1 March 2016
Biosecurity (Border Processing—Trade Single Window)
Amendment Act 2014 Notes
17